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STOPPAGE AT KISHANGARH STATION 

 

 

†214.  SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

(a) whether there has been a long standing demand for the stoppage of 

train no. 15715-15716 (Garib Nawaz Express), train no. 19333-19334 

(Bikaner-Indore) and train no. 12915-12916 (Ashram Express) at 

Kishangarh (Ajmer) Railway Station and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether there has been a stoppage of train no. 15715-15716 (Garib 

Nawaz Express) at Khairthal, Dausa, Phulera and train no. 19333-

19334 (Bikaner-Indore) at Kishangarh Renwal, Nawalgarh, Sudsar and 

train no. 12915-12916 (Ashram Express) at small or low income 

stations like Rajgarh, Bandikui, Dausa, Beawar and Phulera, if so, the 

reasons for not permitting stoppages at these Railway Stations by 

Railway Board despite these stations being remunerative and if so, the 

details thereof; and 

 

(c) the Comparative details of the total daily passengers as well as the 

income of Kishangarh (Ajmer) Railway Station to the stations where 

these trains have stoppage during January 2019 to 31 December, 

2019? 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

***** 

 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 214 BY SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY 

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.02.2022 REGARDING 

STOPPAGE AT KISHANGARH STATION 

 

(a) and (b) Demands, including that from the Hon’ble Member of 

Parliament, have been received. Demands for provision of stoppage of 

trains at the stations, where they presently do not have scheduled 

stoppage, have been examined but found operationally not feasible, 

for the present. However, provision of stoppages is an ongoing 

process on Indian Railways, subject to operational feasibility and 

commercial justification etc. 

 

(c) Comparative analysis of total number of passengers and daily 

average of number of passengers (both outwards and inwards 

combined), for stations Nawalgarh, Renwal, Sudsar, Dausa, Khairthal, 

Rajgarh, Bandikui, Phulera, Beawar and Kishangarh during the period 

01.01.2019 to 31.12.2019, is as below: 

 

Station Name Total number of Passengers Daily Average 

Nawalgarh 258807 709 

Renwal 543386 1489 

Sudsar 435179 1192 

Dausa 5427987 14871 

Khairthal 2404150 6587 

Rajgarh 1858731 5092 

Bandikui Jn. 6942153 19020 

Phulera Jn. 5482122 15020 

Beawar 2130247 5836 

Kishangarh 1787342 4897 

 

***** 


